c. Money received against share Application Money/warrants
(` in Lakhs)

As at
 March 31, 2025

As at
 March 31, 2024

Money received against share Application Money/warrants

25% upfront payment —  2,112.50

75% balance payment  3,168.75  6,337.50

Total  3,168.75  8,450.00

Money received agianst Share Warrants represents amounts received towards warrants which entitles the warrant holders the option to
apply for and be allotted equivalent number of equity shares of the face value of ` 1/- each.

During the financial year, the Company has converted 25,00,000 share warrants into equity shares at a price of ` 169 each entitling them for
subscription of equivalent number of Equity Shares of ` 1/- each (including premium of ` 168/- each Share) under Regulation 28(1) of the
SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The holder of the share warrants has exercised the option to subscribe to equity shares before the expiry of
18 months from the date of allotment made on 22nd February, 2024 upon payment of the balance 75% of the consideration of share warrants
on 17th December 2024.

d. Shareholding of promoter

Shares held by promoters as at March 31st, 2025.

Promoter Name No. of Shares  % of Total Shares  % Change
during the year

M/s. Vision Infpro (India) Private Limited 5,500,000 8.52% —

Mr. Vali N. Mithiborwala 4,593,000 7.11% —

Mr. Saleh N. Mithiborwala 8,554,000 13.25% —

Mrs. Shaheen A. Mithiborwala 2,372,000 3.67% —

Mr. Karim N. Mithiborwala 2,218,000 3.44% —

Mrs. Sakina E. Mithiborwala 2,112,000 3.27% —

Mrs. Hussaina V. Mithiborwala 1,285,000 1.99% —

Mr. Ebrahim N. Mithiborwala 1,282,000 1.99% —

M/s. Industrial Laminates (India) Private Limited 1,180,000 1.83% —

Mrs. Kulsum S. Mithiborwala 614,500 0.95% —

Mrs. Wazeera S. Mithiborwala 5,447,000 8.44% 85%

Mr. Abbas N. Mithiborwala 1,028,000 1.59% —

36,185,500 56.05%

e. Details of Shareholders holding more than 5% shares in the company*

Name of the shareholder March 31, 2025 March 31, 2024

Number of Shares % holding Number of Shares % holding

M/s. Vision Infpro (India) Private Limited  5,500,000 8.52%  5,500,000 8.95%

Mr. Vali N. Mithiborwala  4,593,000 7.11%  4,593,000 7.47%

Mr. Saleh N. Mithiborwala  8,554,000 13.25%  8,554,000 13.92%

Mr. Mukul Mahavir Agrawal  3,400,000 5.27%  3,400,000 5.53%

Mrs. Wazeera S. Mithiborwala  5,447,000 8.44% — —

*  As per records of the Company, Including its Register of Shareholders/ Members and other declarations received from shareholders
regarding beneficial interest, the above shareholding represents both legal and beneficial ownership of shares.

Corporate Overview Statutory Report Financial Statement

Oriental Rail Infrastructure Limited   |   101

NOTE 12 - OTHER EQUITY
(` in Lakhs)

As at
 March 31, 2025

As at
 March 31, 2024

Reserve & Surplus

a) Capital Reserve*

Balance as per the last Financial Statement 52.04  52.04

Add: Transfer during the year — —

Closing balance 52.04  52.04

[…]

all preferential amount. The distribution will be in proportion to the number of equity shares held by the shareholders.

c. Money received against share Application Money/warrants
(` in Lakhs)

As at
 March 31, 2025

As at
 March 31, 2024

25% upfront payment —  2,112.50

75% balance payment  3,168.75  6,337.50

Total  3,168.75  8,450.00

Money received against Share Warrants represents amounts received towards warrants which entitles the warrant holders the option to
apply for and be allotted equivalent number of equity shares of the face value of ` 1/ each.

During the financial year, the Company has converted 25,00,000 share warrants into equity shares at a price of ` 169 each entitling them for
subscription of equivalent number of Equity Shares of ` 1/- each (including premium of ` 168/- each Share) under Regulation 28(1) of the
SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The holder of the share warrants has exercised the option to subscribe to equity shares before the expiry of
18 months from the date of allotment made on 22nd February, 2024 upon payment of the balance 75% of the consideration of share warrants
on 17th December 2024.

d. Details of Shareholders holding more than 5% shares in the company

Name of the shareholder March 31, 2025 March 31, 2024

Number of Shares % holding Number of Shares % holding

M/s. Vision Infpro (India) Private Limited  5,500,000 8.52%  5,500,000 8.95%

Mr. Vali N. Mithiborwala  4,593,000 7.11%  4,593,000 7.47%

Mr. Saleh N. Mithiborwala  8,554,000 13.25%  8,554,000 13.92%

Mr. Mukul Mahavir Agrawal  3,400,000 5.27%  3,400,000 5.53%
Mrs. Wazeera S. Mithiborwala  5,447,000 8.44% — —

*  As per records of the Group, Including its Register of Shareholders/ Members and other declarations received from shareholders regarding
beneficial interest, the above shareholding represents both legal and beneficial ownership of shares.

Corporate Overview Statutory Report Financial Statement

Oriental Rail Infrastructure Limited   |   135

NOTE 11 - OTHER EQUITY
(` in Lakhs)

As at
 March 31, 2025

As at
 March 31, 2024

Reserve & Surplus

a) Capital Reserve*

Opening Balance 52.04  52.04

Add: Addition during the year
— —

Closing balance 52.04  52.04

* Capital Reserve stood for State Capital Subsidy